

Date: October 12, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: BSE - 505729

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find below the contact details of the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company:

Name and designation	Contact Details
Ms. Rupinder Kaur, Company Secretary &	secretarial@singerindia.com
Compliance Officer	Ph. No. 9899022769

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Singer India Limited

A-26/4,
2nd Floor,
Mohan Co-op.
Indl. Estate

Rupinder Kaur Company Secretary and Compliance Officer